TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM627418 Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/01/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KONICA MINOLTA OPTICS, INC		04/01/2013	Corporation: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Konica Minolta Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	3-91, DAISENNISHI-MACHI	
Internal Address:	SAKAI-KU, SAKAI-SHI	
City:	OSAKA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	-	
Entity Type:	Corporation: JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1636707	SPAD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124199440

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3126285529

Email: filing.us@dennemeyer-law.com

VICTORIA FRIEDMAN Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 2 NORTH RIVERSIDE PLAZA, SUITE 1500

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VICTORIA FRIEDMAN
SIGNATURE:	/vfriedman/
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2021

Total Attachments: 6

source=US-1636707-2.COI(Closure matters for Konica Minolta, Inc.)#page1.tif source=US-1636707-2.COI(Closure matters for Konica Minolta, Inc.)#page2.tif source=US-1636707-2.COI(Closure matters for Konica Minolta, Inc.)#page3.tif

source=US-1636707-2.COI(Closure matters for Konica Minolta, Inc.)#page4.tif

source=US-1636707-Declaration(True English trans.)#page1.tif

source=US-1636707-Declaration(True, correct copy)#page1.tif

PARTIAL CERTIFICATE OF CLOSURE MATTERS (Translation)

2-7-2, Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo Konica Minolta, Inc.

Konica Minolta, Ir	10.		
Trade Name	Konica Minolta Holdings, Inc.		
Head Office	1:6:1. Marunouchi. Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo		
Method of Public			
Notices	published in Tokyo		
	Method of public notices by the Company shall be	Changed on June	
	placed in Nihon Keizai Shinbun published in Tokyo.	23 rd , 2006	
		Recorded on July 5th,	
		2006	
Corporate	Divided into Konica Minolta Opto, Inc. at 2970, Ishika	awa-machi,	
Division	Hachioji-shi, Tokyo on April 1, 2012.		
	Recorded on April 5		
Merger	The Company merged Minolta Co., Ltd. at Osaka Kok	usai Building, 3-13,	
	2-chome, Azuchi-machi, Chuo-ku, Osaka.		
	Registered on October 1st, 2003		
	The Company merged Konica Minolta Business Technologies, Inc. at 2-7-2,		
	Marunouchi, Chiyoda ku, Tokyo on Aril 1, 2013.		
	Rec	orded on April 1st,2013	
	The Company merged Konica Minolta Advanced Layers, Inc. at 2970,		
Ishikawa-machi, Hachioji-shi, Tokyo on Aril 1, 2013.			
	Recorded on April 1st,2013		
	The Company merged Konica Minolta Optics, Inc. at 3-91 Daisennishimachi,		
	Sakai-ku, Sakai-shi, Osaka on Aril 1, 2013. Recorded on April 1 st ,2013		
	The Company merged Konica Minolta Medical & Graphic, Inc. at 1		
	Sakura-machi, Hino-shi, Tokyo on Aril 1, 2013.	,	
	Recorded on April 1st, 2013		
	The Company merged Konica Minolta IJ Technologies, Inc. at 1		
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Sakura machi, Hino shi, Tokyo on Aril 1, 2013.		
and the second		orded on April 1st,2013	
	The Company merged Konica Minolta Technology Center, Inc. at 1		
	Sakura machi, Hino shi, Tokyo on Aril 1, 2013.		
	Rece	orded on April 1st,2013	

Document No. Mo 316342

*Underlined parts are deleted matters of the registration.

7	The Company merged Konica Minolta Business Expert, Inc. at 2970, Ishikawa machi, Hachioji shi, Tokyo on Aril 1, 2013.		
	Recorded on April 1st,2013		
Items related to	Committee establishing company		
Company with			
nominating			
committe			
	Committee establishing company		
	Recorded on May 2 nd , 2006		
	pursuant to		
	the regulation of the law No.15 in 2006		

This is to certify that the above are parts of the closure matters contained in the Commercial Register.

(Jurisdiction of the Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau)

June 28, 2019

Setagaya Branch of the Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau

Registrar

Yoshiaki Murakami (official seal)

閉鎖事項一部証明書

東京都千代田終丸の内二丁目7番2号 コニカミノルタ株式会社

N. F.	ゴニカミノルタホールディングス株式会社		
* 店	東京郷千代田区丸の内一丁目6番1号		
公告をする方法	東京都に於て発行する日本経済新聞に掲載する		
	東京都において発行する日本経済新聞に掲載す 平成18年 6月23日変更 る方法により行う。		
	平成18年 7月 5日登記		
公租分割	平成24年4月1日東京都八王子市石川町2970番地コニカミノルタボブト 株式会社に分割 平成24年 4月 5日登誕		
表现合创	大阪市中央区安土町二丁目 3 番 1 3 号大阪国際ビルミノル タ株式会社を合併 平成 1 5 年 1 0 月 - 1 日登記		
	平成25年4月1日東京都千代田区丸の内二丁目7番2号コニカミノルタビジ ネステクノロジーズ株式会社を合併		
	平成25年 4月 1日登記 平成25年4月1日東京都八王子市石川町2970番地コニカミノルタアドバ ンストレイヤー株式会社を合併 平成25年 4月 1日登記		
	平成25年4月1日大阪府堺市堺区大仙西町三丁91番地コニカミノルタオブ ティクス株式会社を合併 平成25年 4月 1日登記		
	平成25年4月1日東京都日野市さくら町1番地コニカミノルタエムジー株式 会社を合併 平成25年 4月 1日登記		
	平成25年4月1日東京器日野市さくら町1番地コニカミノルク1J株式会社 を台併 学成25年 4月 1日登記		
	平成25年4月1日東京都日野市さくら町1番地コニカミノルタテクノロジーセンター株式会社を合併 平成25年 4月 1日登記		
	平成25年4月1日東京都八王子市石川町297日番地コニカミノルタビジネ スエキスパート株式会社を合併 平成25年 4月 1日登記		

整理番号 モ316342

下級の<u>熱</u>るもの母様消事項であることを示す。 **TRADEMARK** 東京都千代田区丸の内二丁目7番2号 コニカミノルタ株式会社

指名委員会等設置 会社に関する事項	<u>委員会等設置会社</u>	
	委員会設置会社	平成18年法務省令第15号 の規定により平成18年 5 月 2日登記

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖された事項の一部であることを証明した器 顔である。

(東京法務局管轄)

令和 元年 6月28日 東京法務局世田谷出張所 登記官

村 上 義



整理番号 モ316342

下線のあるものは抹消率項であることを設す **TRADEMARK**

REEL: 007198 FRAME: 0870

Date: December 4, 2020

Declaration

I, TETSUYA MATSUEDA, do hereby solemnly and sincerely declare the attached document, Certificate of All Removed Matters. Partial Certificate of Closure Matters and Partial Certified Commercial Register are the true English translation from the original Japanese text. I make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true and correct.

KONICA MINOLTA, INC.

Name: TETSUYA MATSUEDA

Executive Officer

Declaration

I, TETSUYA MATSUEDA, do hereby solemnly and sincerely declare, that to my best belief, the attached document, <u>Certificate of All Removed Matters</u>. <u>Partial Certificate of Closure Matters and Partial Certified Commercial Register</u> and the information contained by it, it's true and correct and any copy submitted it's a true copy of the original document, above mentioned.

On behalf of KONICA MINOLTA, INC.

By: .

RECORDED: 02/22/2021

Name: TETSUYA MATSUEDA

Title: Executive Officer

Date: December 4, 2020